167/4, LENIN SARANI. 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 072 PH : 2215-8369, MOBILE : 98301 06589, FAX (033) 2237-0817 E-mail: debdulal_b@hotmail.com

FORM-3

[see Regulation 3]

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANT'S CERTIFICATE

(FOR REGISTRATION OF A PROJECT AND SUBSEQUENT WITHDRAWAL OF MONEY)

Cost of Real Estate Project Maha RERA Registration Number HIRA/P/KOL/2018/000093

Particulars (2)	Amount(Rs.) Estimated Incurred (3)
Land Cost: a. Acquisition Cost of Land or Development Rights, lease Premium, lease rent, interest cost incurred or payable on Land Cost and legalcost (including share premium paid by theshareholders of landowner company)	49,19,57,066
b. Amount of Premium payable to obtain develop- ment rights, FSI, additional FSI, fungible area, and any other incentive under DCR from Local Authority or State Government or any Statutory Authority.	NIL
c. Acquisition cost of TDR (ifany) d. Amounts payable to State Government or competent authority or any other statutory authority of the State or Central Government, towards stamp duty, transfer charges, registration	NIL NIL
fees etc ;and e. Land Premium payable as per annual statement of rates (ASR) for redevelopment of land owned by publicauthorities.	NIL
f. Under Rehabilitation Scheme	N.A.
(i) Estimated construction cost of rehab building including site development and infrastructure for the same as certified by Engineer.	
(ii) Actual Cost of construction of rehab building incurred as per the books of accounts as verified by the CA.	
	Land Cost: a. Acquisition Cost of Land or Development Rights, lease Premium, lease rent, interest cost incurred or payable on Land Cost and legalcost (including share premium paid by theshareholders of landowner company) b. Amount of Premium payable to obtain development rights, FSI, additional FSI, fungible area, and any other incentive under DCR from Local Authority or State Government or any Statutory Authority. c. Acquisition cost of TDR (ifany) d. Amounts payable to State Government or competent authority or any other statutory authority of the State or Central Government, towards stamp duty, transfer charges, registration fees etc. and e. Land Premium payable as per annual statement of rates (ASR) for redevelopment of land owned by publicauthorities. f. Under Rehabilitation Scheme: (i) Estimated construction cost of rehab building including site development and infrastructure for the same as certified by Engineer. (ii) Actual Cost of construction of rehab building incurred as per the books of accounts

(iii) Cost towards clearance of land of all or any encumbrances including cost of removal of legal/illegal occupants, cost for providing temporary transit accommodation or rent in lieu of Transit Accommodation, overhead cost.



% completion of Construction Work (asper Project Architect's Certificate) 167/4, LENIN SARANI, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 072 PH: 2215-8369, MOBILE: 98301 06589, FAX: (033) 2237-0817 E-mail: debdulal_b@hotmail.com

(iv) Cost of ASR linked premium, fees, charges and security deposits or maintenance deposit, or any amount whatsoever payable to any authorities towards and in project of rehabilitation.

E242	Sub-Total of LAND COST	49,19,57,066
(1)	(2)	(3)
	 Development Cost/ Cost of Construction; a. (i) Estimated Cost of Construction as certified by Engineer. 	65,26,77,779
	(ii) Actual Cost of construction incurred as per the booksofaccounts as verified by the CA.	17,48,59,312
	Note: (for adding to total cost of construction incurred, Minimum of (i) or (ii) is to be considered). (iii) On site expenditure for development of entire project excluding cost of construction as per (i) or (ii) above, i.e. salaries, consultants fees,	
	site overheads, development works, cost of services (including water, electricity, sewerage, drainage, layout roads etc.), cost of machineries and equipment including its hire and mainten- ance costs, consumables etc. All costs directly	
	incurredto complete the construction of the entire phase of the projectregistered.	1,88,12,116
	 Payment of Taxes, cess, fees, charges, premiums, interestetc.toanystatutoryAuthority. 	90,35,987
	c. Principal sum and interest payable to financial institutions, scheduled banks, non-banking financial institution (NBFC) or money lenders	
	on construction funding or money borrowed for construction.	NIL
	Sub-Total of Development Cost otal Estimated Cost of the Real Estate Project (i) + 1(ii)} of EstimatedColumn.	20,27,07,415
3. To	otal Cost Incurred of the Real Estate Project (i) + 1(ii)] of IncurredColumn.	1,14,88,41,196 69,46,64,48

A cond

D. K. DE SARKAR & CO.

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

167/4, LENIN SARANI, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 072 PH : 2215-8369, MOBILE : 98301 06589, FAX : (033) 2237-0817 E-mail : debdutal_b@/hotmail.com

5.	Proportion of the Cost incurred on Land Cost andConstructionCosttotheTotalEstimatedCost.(3/2%)	60.47%
6.	Amount Which can be withdrawn from the Designated Account.	69,46,64,481
	Total Estimated Cost * Proportion of cost incurred	
7.	(Sr. number 2 * Sr. number 5) Less: Amount withdrawn till date of this certificate as per theBooksofAccountsandBankStatement.	NIL
8.	Net Amount which can be withdrawn from the Designated Bank Account under this certificate.	69,46,64,481
	This certificate is being issued for RERA compliance for the Company [Promoter's Name] and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the Company.	

UDIN: 19060091AAAAEP2822

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27/12/2019

For D.K.De Sarkar & Co. Chartered Accountant

DEBDULAL BANDYOPADHYAY Membership No.060091

167/4, LENIN SARANI, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 072 PH : 2215-8369, MOBILE : 98301 06589, FAX : (033) 2237-0817

E-mail: debdutal_b@hotmail.com

(ADDITIONAL INFORMATION FOR ONGOING PROJECTS)

I.	Estimated Balance Cost to Complete the Real Estate Project (Difference of Total Estimated Project cost less Cost incurred) (calculated as per the FormIV)	45,41,76,718
2.	Balance amount of receivables from sold apartments as per Annexure A to this certificate(as certified by Chartered Accountant as verified from the records and books of Accounts)	NIL
3.	(i) Balance Unsold area (to be certified by Management and tobeverifiedbyCAfromtherecordsandbooksofaccounts)	55724
	(ii) Estimated amount of sales proceeds in respect of unsold apartments (calculated as per ASR multiplied to unsold areas on the date of certificate, to be calculated and certified by CA)as per Annexure A to this certificate	1,40,80,47,900
4.	Estimatedreceivablesofongoingproject.Sumof2+3(ii)	1,40,80,47,900
5.	AmounttobedepositedinDesignatedAccount-70%or100%	
	IF 4 is greater than 1, then 70 % of the balance receivables of ongoing project will be deposited in designated Account IF 4 is lesser than 1, then 100% of the of the balance receivables ofongoing project will be deposited indesignated Account	%

This certificate is being issued for RERA compliance for ALTAMIRA PROJECTS LLP and is based on the records and documents produced before me and explanations provided to me by the management of the Company.

UDIN: 19060091AAAAEP2822

Place: Kolkata

Date: 27/12/2019

For D.K.De Sarkar & Co. Chartered Accountant

DEBUULAL BANDYOPADHYAY Memberskip No.060091

167/4, LENIN SARANI, 2ND FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 072 PH : 2215-8369, MOBILE : 98301 05589, FAX : (033) 2237-0817 E-mail : debdutal_b@hotmail.com

Annexure A

Statement for calculation of Receivables from the Sales of the Ongoing Real Estate Project Sold Inventory :

17 3 42 32			Agreement / Letter of		
(1)	(2)	(3)	Allotment (4)	(5)	(6)

(Unsold Inventory Valuation)

Ready Recknor Rate as on the date of Certificate

of the Residential/Commercialpremises

Flat No.	Carpet Area (Sq.Ft.)	Carpet Area+Common Facilities (Sq.Ft.)	Amount (Rs.)
1 ST	3195	4936	80333400
	3072	4756	77403900
IV	3106	4805	78201375
V	2982	4625	75271875
VI	3248	5010	81537750
VII	3255	5020	81700500
VIII	3253	5017	81651675
IX X	3248	5010	81537750
X	3255	5020	81700500
XI	3385	5208	84760200
XII	3380	5201	84646275
XIV	3329	5127	83441925
XV	3385	5208	84760200
XVI	3342	5146	83751150
Pent House	10289	16427	267349425
Total	55724	86516	1408047900

